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FORM G-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAFTER 86, Acts 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION Tae o e
To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, RBad Hill 65— =T
Charleston, W. Va. BURNT HILL OIL COMPANY
B. F. MAY0, Owner of land C.E, LOVE, MANAGER

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OFERATOR

Williamstown , W, VA Williamstown W.VA,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

S o - L May 2. . 1934 .
PROPOSED LOCATION

""""""""""""""""""" o amamme o gt Williams District
..................................................................................................... Wood <erene. County
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Weallde - 2
SR ST T s sa
B, F, MAYQ sk

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated.... April 12

______ 1 934, made by.....?.?. F, & MINNIE MAYQ , to
C., E, Love and E, C, Hartman .~~~ , and recorded on the.. ... .. day
R not recorded
ol s e s e c Oyet ............... , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
=
ek , page :
o~ The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well

to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will eause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address........_...___. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-

BURNT HILL OIL COMPANY

ton, West Virginia.
Very truly yours,

of

Address
“Well Operator

Williamstown, W, VA. 01/05/2024

CITY OR TOWN

W, VA,

STATE

*Section 8 .. . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

MAY 3 | 1934
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May 31, 1954

%O Bt Fs yﬁm
Williamstown, Y. Vae

Dear Sirs:

A notice of a oroposed location of
oil or gas well Ho. 1 on the B, F. Mayo Farm,
Williams District, Wood County, has been received
from the Burnt Hill 01l Company, Williamstown,
West Virginia. A copy of this notice with an
attached map should have been mailed you by the
well operator.

If, from the location of the above
proposed well, it is apparent that your interests
are not properly protected, you should file your
objection on or before June 10, 1954,

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of lMines,
NPR:g

- 01/05/2024



June 11, 1934

Burnt Hill 0il Company
G/O re Ce E, Love, lManager
Williamstown, We Vae
Gentlemen:

Your notice of proposed well location
loe 1 on the B. Fe liayo Farm was received
E‘y 51' 1934‘

llo ob jections have been filed in the
ton=day period subseguent to our receipt of your
notice. Drilling permit 1is hereby issued and
enclosods

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of lMines.
NPR:g

01/05/2024



/(5/( | Woo-27

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Section
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. |
BileNoy oot WellNos = o
............... Bu rntHillOllC()mpanyCompany, of ... . Williamgtowm e
s s on the.......... B B BRYO- 5 oo e Farm
ehnligning . N0 acres. Lioeation.............. T i e e et e L
....................................................... e e Dinttiel I WeRlh i County, West Virginia.
The surface of the above traét is owned in fee by....... e e NAFO- -~ =
o Falianedown, Y. YA, - o address, and the mineral rights are owned by
............................ Sa'meof
The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under
permit No.. W QORZ ... .= issued by the West Virginia Depar.tment of Mines, Oil and Gas Section,
.................. June.1l,...... . O
\:*f Elevation of surface at top of well, ......._... 800 - Ffebt - i U°S‘$?§ ..%gilgxfletric.
\) The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.
- SO I EETREasC Teaes foct ... K20 Casing  size. Wood conduetor
................... : 353feetg ;:1%4.........size, e SRRt 8=1/4 1ingized csg.
......... = feet..... SNiZe, 68g ..o eeh ....sized esg.
.......... feet e, AP, ... il BOR sized csg.
wpuckerof TSl o = size, set at..
............................... pidker of ... G e iR, BEL-GD
.................................................. in casing perforated at .......feet to feet.
.................................................. in casing perforated at ........féet to. feet.
Coal was encountered at... 2ON@wrax feet; thickness inches, and-alica s gan
feet; thickness.. inched~and at-ica st o feet; thickness inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give details) . ...
Aug, 23,1034
Date.

By....4 25 E ................. Manager

MG 25 193¢







M . e
/ﬁ o
Burnt Hill 0il : .
-------------------------------------------------- 0L rCompany COMPLETION DATA SHEET
.................. Williamstown, W.. VA, .. Address NO. 2
: ot 1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- < ';__/{

Name Color l Character ‘ 3“’Wg::r : Top | Bottom | Thickness gg;:lln | Remarks
iid rock Fed ' - l 100 100 | 100 | 224 r0 1
White Slate or soapstone P = 100 230 130 | 230 | /- ;_:
Red -Rock 230 300 70 | 300
White shale 300 380 80 | 380
Red rock 380 460 80 | 460
White shale 460 495 356 | 495
Red rock 495 600 105 | 600
White muck 600 700 100 | 700 =
Pink Rock 700 810 110 | 810 | _ 3 7
seeend Cow Run Sand 6 broken = 810 900 - 90 | 900 |Fee~- &
White slate Sl B b 900 920 20 | 920
Sandy shale ' 920 960 40 | 960
Maxburg Sand 960 o978 18 | 978
Black shala 978 1080 102 1080
Salt Sand 1080 1136 55 1136
White Slate 1136 1166 30 1166
Black shale : 1165 1185 20 (1185
Maxon Sand [formation, black shale 1185 | 1230 45 |1230
Maxon Sand 1230 1265 35 (1265
Black Shale 1265 1300 35 (1300
White slate 1300 1380 80 11380
BIG INJUN SAND 1380. 1417 37 (1417 | Dry hole

i
|
$ho¥
Well was not shot at..not. shat. . .. T foit: well sk Aok o . oo Tl e feet.
Beltx 1285 salt 890
Fresh water at.............. R : £O8L; il Water at.. Lol i i feet.
Well was mm hole.
dry ; Burnt Hill 0il Co, :
01/05/2024
.......... August 23, 1934 Approved_v.l.)..x E #7/‘(
Date Owner 3

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.

AUg 2
2 <90 1834

I






//} PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORKX ORDER SUPPLIED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES:
Rottom of well 1417!

Fill the hole with clay or other non-porous material from
1417' to 1360' - 20' above the Big Injun Sand. :

Drive, wood plug from 1360' to 1357!
Cement from 1357' to 1347' sealing the Big Injun Sand.

Continue to fill with clay from 1347' to 1165' = 20' above the
Maxton Sand.

Drive wood plug from 1165' to 1162! ,

Fill with clay from 1162' to 1060' - 20' above the Salt Sand.

Drive wood plug from 1060' to 1057!

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 930! - 380' below the Second Cow Run Sand
Fill with clay to 903!

Drive wood plug from 903! to 900!

PULL 6 1/4" casing set at 900!

Continue to fill with clay from 900' to 790!
Drive wood plug from 790' to 787!

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 150!
Fill witlg clay from 150' to 138!
Drive wood plug from 138' to 135!

PULL 8 1/4" casing and
Fill with clay to the surface.

Erect a markersuch as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

All be done in a workman-like manner.

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator; or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this.... 27 L. . .day

of Auzust , 193 4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

01/05/2024
By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.
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FORM G-9 . )
NSk
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
e e Burnt Hill. 01l Company. ... ...
B. F, Mayc, owner of land NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WY T omatown, We Vae. . ...
Wit damatiown: W Va. > — © o — Sl
e e e August 23, ..19..94
e absl
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER WELL TO BE ABANDONED
_______________________ Bl liamy .. - Ditiet
Woad o= oo S oow oy i h County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
WaENe -7 2L o3 s ien
A
B . Fo IVIa_.}[_Q S TS S S0 ket Farm

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the..2.8.th_...day of = Angust , 19..84

(which date shall not be less than five dz;ys after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’ '

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-

gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreagf) %4‘/9@/@@4
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey,

and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted
with this notice.

(Over)



e B, oF THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL NO,1 OF THE BURNT HILL 0Il CONPANY
OF WILLIAMSTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, ON THE B, F, MAYO FARM, CONSISTING OF 60 A
LOCATED IN WILLIAMS DISTRICT,WOOD COUNTY,WEST VIRGINIA, ° A o L I

»

P
X

FLLA McDOUGLE

_sgatw (22F

4 B, F, MAYO, OWNER
T Sy ‘ 80_ACRES

 SCALE: 1 INCH = 20 PDLES

Tom Locrer

h?
e
\

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

v

. I, THE UNDERSIGNED,HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP IS CORRECT,AND SHOWS ALL
FHE INFORMATION,TO THBWBEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE ‘AND BELIEF, REQUIRED BY THE OIL -~
AND GAS SECTION O THE MINING LAWS OF WEST VIRGINIA. ‘ i ;

g - % A iR
“‘, Bl nderso 4
: ‘ : : ' éﬁﬁVﬁ%ﬁﬁ;n‘f"’“‘*“5

PARKERSBURG, W VAo

" ACKNOWLEDGED_ BEFORE ME,A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR WOOD COUNTY. WEST
VIRGINIA, THIS DAY OF MAY,1934, AT

777
4 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON THE DAY OF






